Form PTO-1595 · RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

12-13-04

12-21-2004 

102907857

epartment of Commerce s & Trademark Office

ey Docket No. 63349.00021 December 13, 2004

To the Commissioner of Patents  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Please record the attached original  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Chi-Ming CHEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/23/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: PHOENIX PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CORP. Address: No. 6, Li-Hsin Road Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-chu, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/23/04  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One	
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Included in attached Check No. 012287.	
Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700		
12/15/2004 HMARZI1 00000001 11009012 05 FC:8021 40.00 OF	Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.  William F. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44 262	December 13, 2004	

**PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0926** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	n of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) (1) Ch	ni-Ming CHEN
Hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer to
Assignee]	PHOENIX PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
	No. 6, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park,
	Hsin-chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
•	ignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention:	METHOD OF EMBEDDING SEMICONDUCTOR
ELEMENT IN CARR	IER AND EMBEDDED STRUCTURE THEREOF
Which application was	
	executed by the undersigned on November 23, 2004 filed on the
	Serial No.
extensions, divisions, reis	ted States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all sues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all onal Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and Patent, when granted, to sa	requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters id assignee.
undersigned will execute a execute all rightful other	when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the ll divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall ag in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signed a	nt <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
On	November 23, 2004
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Chi Ming Chen Chi-Ming CHEN
	DATENT

RECORDED: 12/13/2004 REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0927